GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1680
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2018

CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSES UNDER PMAY-G
1680. SHRI ABHISHEK SINGH:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the houses constructed in rural areas of the Rajnandgaon and Kabirdham
district of Chhattisgarh during the last three years and the current year under the Pradhan
Mantri Awas Yojana-Gramin (PMAY-G) ;

(b) whether the Government has found the works under PMAY-G satisfactory and if so, the
details thereof; and

(©) if not, the details of the project where the works under PMAY-G were not found
satisfactory along with the action taken thereon?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAY)

(a): Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana- Gramin (PMAY-G) is being implemented from 01.04.2016.
The details of houses constructed under PMAY-G in the district of Rajnandgaon and Kabirdham
(Kawardha) of the State Chhattisgah during the last three years and current year is given as
under:

(Unit in nos.)

Financial year Houses Constructed in Houses constructed in
Rajnandgaon* Kabirdham (Kawrdha)*
2015-16 2,183 1,178
2016-17 12,100 13,986
2017-18 8,013 7,286
2018-19 3,788 2,648

*Data as reported by the States on AwaasSoft as on 17.12.2018
(b): Release of installments to a beneficiary is dependent upon completion of a pre-determined
stage of construction and uploading of geo-tagged, time and date stamped photo of that stage on
AwaasSoft through AwaasApp.
(c): Nothing adverse has been brought to the notice of the Ministry of Rural Development by the
State(s).
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